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Tariff Notice No. 1971/69-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn 
No. 

14151 

14153 
14149 
14150 
14152 
14136 
13422 
14117 

14116 

14171 
13427 
14130 

14099 

14096 
14119 

13802 

14115 
14097 

13694 
14071 

14159 
14154 

14156 

14121 

14163 

14164 
14167 
14129 
14145 

14165 
14109 

14127 
14078 

14069 
14143 
14090 
14103 

14064 

14120 

14086 
14105 

14111 

Tariff 
Item 

21.07.19 

21.07.19 
21.07.19 
21.07.19 
21.07.19 
21.07.19 
29.35.09 
34.02.00 

34.02.00 

34.02.00 
34.02.00 
34.02.00 

34.02.00 

34.02.00 
34.03.03 

38.11.25 

38.19.99 
39.03.82 

39.07.97 
59.17.19 

73.21.09 
73.40.99 

74.04.04 

84.09.11 

84.10.09 

84.10.09 
84.10.09 
84.10.09 
84.10.09 

84.11.09 
84.18.29 

84.18.29 
84.19.19 

84.21.09 
84.22.15 
84.29.00 
84.59.21 

84.59.48 

84.59.48 

84.59.48 
84.59.48 

85.22.27 

Goods 

Albumaid Hydrolysate Complete, a beef serum hydrolysate for 
treatment of carbohydrate intolerance 

Beatreme 1292B, used in the manufacture of drink crystals .. 
PK Aid I, a phenylalanine free synthetic food formula .. . . 
PK Aid II, a phenylalanine free synthetic food formula. . . . 
M.C.T. Oil, a dietary treatment of fat malabsorption syndromes .. 
Vivonex nutritional supplement . . . . . . . . 
Amitrole Herbicide -3-Amino-1, 2, 4-triazole Technical Grade .. 
Cerfak 515 } Acid/solvent liquid detergent cleaners used to clean 
Cerfak 517 felts and wires on pulp and paper making machines 
Cerfak SC a heavy duty alkaline cleaner for recirculation and equip-

ment cleaning 
Cremophor 0 . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Houghton's De Airex 559 Liquid Defoamer . . . . . . 
KrystaUex S-1285, a nonionic detergent of the !auryl ether sulphate 

type 
Merasol Dry Cleaners spotting and soap solution which has anti

static properties 
Nopco EV, a paper coating compound .. .. .. 
Houghto-Safe 1000 series hydraulic fluids which have fire-resistant 

properties 
SNIP 05, a product for fly and insect control containing Dimetilan 

as an active ingredient, with a solvent and insect attractant 
Acitrol 3129, a liquid pickling inhibitor . . . . . . 
Mecanorma "Normatape" a pressure sensitive ribbon, of width 

between l4 in. and -& in., used for charts, drawings, etc. 
Plastic flasks and plastic pipettes (graduated) .. . . . . 
TOP PAD brand heat resistant cushions being composed of layers 

of butyl rubber and synthetic felt for use between platens of a 
heated multi-platen laminating press for the manufacture of 
building panels 

Armco water control gate, complete with head frame and lifting stem 
Noridex hose clamps-patented concentric pressure stainless steel 

clamps 
Brass electrode rule with embossed profile edge, for use in the 

manufacture of electrode shapes used in high frequency sheet
plastic welding machines 

Edge Vibrolls, for compacting loose materials flush against curbs, 
walls, etc. 

Hydraulic pumps for use in the actuation of steering boosters for 
motor vehicles 

Oil pumps for use with compressors in refrigeration . . . . 
Pump assembly for motivating hydraulic equipment on tractors .. 
Pumps, water circulating, for marine engines .. . . . . 
Pumps, where the impeller is driven by magnetic action, used for 

pumping highly corrosive chemicals 
Air compressors for air brakes for vehicles . . . . . . 
Marbaix automatic magnetic coolant separator, used for removing 

metal particles from a coolant 
Philips Magnetic Coolant clarifier . . . . . . . . 
Mark II "Sellorap" machine being a small hand operated machine 

for the sealing of cellophane to cartons 
Dual lacquer spraying machine for the internal spraying of cans .. 
Vibra Screw bin activator for wood-chip feeding . . . . 
Paradox bran cleaner for use in manufacture of flour . . . . 
Stainless steel pressure tanks, 1 gal. to 2 gal. capacity, with hand 

pump, for use as a container for sheep drenches 
A1can model C Hydraulic compressor model consisting of a Model 

C Remote Head and 768A hand pump and interconnecting 
hoses 

"Besco" roller press forme cutting machine for cutting rubber, 
plastics, cardboard, etc. 

Coats 1010 Super Powerman tyre mounting machine .. 
Kwikrimp crimping machine, for crimping hose couplings to 

hydraulic hose 
Hytronic Wax Pen 

B.P. 

Free 

25%* 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

Free 

25%* 
25%* 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

25%* 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Rates of Duty 

I MFN. I Gen. 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 
20%* 
20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 
20%* 
15%* 
Free 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

10% 

25%* 
10% 
10% 
10% 
10% 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

Free 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
10% 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
Free 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

Free 15% 25% 
*or such lower rate of duty as the 

Minister may in any case direct 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

22.0 

10.8 
22.0 
22.0 
22.0 
22.0 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.2 
10.4 

10.2 
10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.1 
10.3 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

23.7 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 29 July 1971. Sub
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of July 1971. 
V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 


