Tariff Notice No. 1971/69—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
14151	21.07.19	Albumaid Hydrolysate Complete, a beef serum hydrolysate for treatment of carbohydrate intolerance	Free		10%	22.0
14153	21.07.19	Beatreme 1292B, used in the manufacture of drink crystals	25%*		25 %* 10 % 10 % 10 % 25 %* 25 %*	10.8
14149	21.07.19	PK Aid I, a phenylalanine free synthetic food formula	Free		10%	22.0
14150	21.07.19	PK Aid II, a phenylalanine free synthetic food formula	Free	• •	10%	22.0
14152	21.07.19	M.C.T. Oil, a dietary treatment of fat malabsorption syndromes	Free	• •	10%	22.0
14136	21.07.19 29.35.09	Vivonex nutritional supplement Amitrole Herbicide –3–Amino–1, 2, 4–triazole Technical Grade	Free	• •	10%	22.0 10.8
13422 14117	34.02.00	Cerfak 515 \ Acid/solvent liquid detergent cleaners used to clean	25 %* 25 %*	••	25 %	10.8
1411/	51.02.00	Cerfak 517 felts and wires on pulp and paper making machines		••	25/0	10.0
14116	34.02.00	Cerfak SC a heavy duty alkaline cleaner for recirculation and equipment cleaning	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
14171	34.02.00	Cremophor 0	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	• •	25%*	10.8
13427	34.02.00	Houghton's De Airex 559 Liquid Defoamer	25%*		25%*	10.8
14130	34.02.00	Krystallex S-1285, a nonionic detergent of the lauryl ether sulphate	25%*	• •	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.8
14099	34.02.00	type Merasol Dry Cleaners spotting and soap solution which has anti-	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
14096	34.02.00	static properties Nopco EV, a paper coating compound	25%*		250/*	10.8
14119	34.03.03	Houghto-Safe 1000 series hydraulic fluids which have fire-resistant properties	25 %* 25 %*	• •	25 %* 25 %*	10.8
13802	38.11.25	SNIP 05, a product for fly and insect control containing Dimetilan as an active ingredient, with a solvent and insect attractant	Free	••	Free	
14115	38.19.99	Acitrol 3129, a liquid pickling inhibitor	25%*		25%*	10.8
14097	39.03.82	Mecanorma "Normatape" a pressure sensitive ribbon, of width between $\frac{1}{64}$ in. and $\frac{3}{16}$ in., used for charts, drawings, etc.	25 %* 25 %*		25 %* 25 %*	10.8
13694	39.07.97	Plastic flasks and plastic pipettes (graduated)	Free	20%*	25%* 10%	10.2
14071	59.17.19	TOP PAD brand heat resistant cushions being composed of layers of butyl rubber and synthetic felt for use between platens of a heated multi-platen laminating press for the manufacture of building panels	Free			10.4
14159 14154	73.21.09 73.40.99	Armco water control gate, complete with head frame and lifting stem Noridex hose clamps—patented concentric pressure stainless steel	Free Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2 10.2
14156	74.04.04	clamps Brass electrode rule with embossed profile edge, for use in the manufacture of electrode shapes used in high frequency sheet- plastic welding machines	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
14121	84.09.11	Edge Vibrolls, for compacting loose materials flush against curbs, walls, etc.	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
14163	84.10.09	Hydraulic pumps for use in the actuation of steering boosters for motor vehicles	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
14164	84.10.09	Oil pumps for use with compressors in refrigeration	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
14167	84.10.09	Pump assembly for motivating hydraulic equipment on tractors	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
14129	84.10.09 84.10.09	Pumps, water circulating, for marine engines	Free Free	20 %* 20 %* 20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2
14145	84.10.09	Pumps, where the impeller is driven by magnetic action, used for pumping highly corrosive chemicals	Fice	20 /0"	23/6"	10.2
14165	84.11.09	Air compressors for air brakes for vehicles	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
14109	84.18.29	Marbaix automatic magnetic coolant separator, used for removing metal particles from a coolant	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
14127	84.18.29	Philips Magnetic Coolant clarifier	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
14078	84.19.19	Mark II "Sellorap" machine being a small hand operated machine	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
14000	94 31 00	for the sealing of cellophane to cartons	E	20.0/*		10.0
14069 14143	84.21.09 84.22.15	Dual lacquer spraying machine for the internal spraying of cans Vibra Screw bin activator for wood-chip feeding	Free Free	20 %* 20 %* 15 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2
14143	84.22.13	Paradox bran cleaner for use in manufacture of flour	Free	15%*	25%*	10.2
14103	84.59.21	Stainless steel pressure tanks, 1 gal. to 2 gal. capacity, with hand pump, for use as a container for sheep drenches	Free	Free	Free	10.3
14064	84.59.48	Alcan model C Hydraulic compressor model consisting of a Model C Remote Head and 768A hand pump and interconnecting hoses	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
14120	84.59.48	"Besco" roller press forme cutting machine for cutting rubber, plastics, cardboard, etc.	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
14086	84.59.48	Coats 1010 Super Powerman tyre mounting machine	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
14105	84.59.48	Kwikrimp crimping machine, for crimping hose couplings to hydraulic hose	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
14111	85.22.27	Hytronic Wax Pen	Free	15%	25%	23.7
			*or such lowe	r rate of o	duty as the	
			Minister may	in any case	direct	l

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 29 July 1971. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.